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Americans Come Together On Hating The Patriots

Raleigh, N.C. — Americans are divided about a lot of things these days, but there's
one thing our new national poll finds they can come together on: wanting the
Patriots to lose the Super Bowl. We find that among football fans nationwide,
53% are rooting for the Falcons to win on Sunday, compared to only 27% who are
pulling for the Patriots. Republicans (58/23), Democrats (54/27), and
independents (47/31) all give their support to the Falcons in pretty similar
numbers. The Falcons have a very positive overall image as a team- 55% of fans
see them favorably to 19% with an unfavorable view. Meanwhile attitudes toward
the Patriots are considerably more divided, with 43% seeing them positively and
42% negatively.

To get an idea of the extent to which Tom Brady is a lightning rod, he won our
poll on who people's favorite Quarterback in the league is...and he also won- with
even more 'support’ - our poll on who people's least favorite Quarterback in the
league is.

On the favorite QB front Brady gets 22% to 16% for Aaron Rodgers, 11% for Eli
Manning, and an impressive 10% for Dak Prescott in his first year in the league.
Ben Roethlisberger and Russell Wilson each get 9%, followed by Matt Ryan at
7%, Tim Tebow at 6%, and Cam Newton at 2%. On the least favorite QB front
Brady gets 24% to 15% for Newton, 10% each for Roethlisberger and Tebow, 8%
for Rodgers, 6% for Manning, 4% for Prescott, and 2% each for Ryan and Wilson.

Both the Falcons QB and Coach have better images than their counterparts for
the Patriots. Matt Ryan's overall favorability is 51/10, while Tom Brady's is
46/39. Dan Quinn has a pretty low profile but his +22 net favorability rating
(30% positive, 8% negative) is a good deal better than Bill Belichick's, who comes
in at +6 (40% positive, 34% negative.)

The Patriots are the most hated team in the NFL, an 'honor' they've taken away
from the Cowboys ever since Deflategate. 21% of fans say the Pats are their least
favorite team to 19% for the Cowboys, and 12% for the Bears with the Packers at
8%, the Giants and Steelers at 7%, the Broncos and Seahawks at 5%, and the
Falcons at 3%.
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There is one good piece of information for the Patriots in this poll though, and it's
probably the most important piece- 52% of fans think the Patriots will win on
Sunday, to only 36% who think the Falcons will take home the Super Bowl.

Favorite team in the NFL honors are bunched up with the Cowboys and Packers
both at 14%, and the Patriots and Steelers both at 11%. The Falcons and Giants
are at 8%, Seahawks at 7%, Bears at 5%, and Broncos at 4%. The Cowboys-
probably the most bandwagon team in America- saw their percentage of fans
increase from 10% last year to 14% this year following their strong season on the
field. That hasn't changed one thing though- only 30% of fans consider them to
be 'America's Team' to 60% who say they aren't.

Other notes from the football poll:

-Roger Goodell continues to be an unpopular figure. Only 22% of fans see him
favorably to 37% with an unfavorable opinion. 26% approve of the job he's doing
as Commissioner, while 42% disapprove.

-On a couple of existential questions for the NFL the numbers are actually better
for the league than they were a year ago. 50% of fans think the NFL will be
around with football played in its current form in 2050, to 29% who think it
won't be. When we asked that question last year only 46% thought the league
would survive to 35% who thought it wouldn't. And 71% of fans this year say they
would let their children or grandchildren play football, to only 19% who say they
wouldn't. On that question 64% said yes last year and 23% said no. It feels like
there's been a lot less discussion about concussions and player safety this year
than there had been in the last few years, and that seems to be helping the league
on some of these measures.

-There's an increased sense that Joe Flacco is not a elite Quarterback. 41% of fans
this year say he is not elite, to 22% who think he is. That's up from 35% last year
who said Flacco was not a elite Quarterback.

-There's not much that unites Donald Trump fans like opposition to the Redskins
changing their name. 86% say they're opposed to that, to only 10% who say they
would support a name change. We found a similar story when we polled in Ohio
on whether the Indians should keep Chief Wahoo or not- 82% of Trump voters
supported keeping that insignia to only 1% who were opposed. Clinton voters are
opposed to the Redskins changing their name too- 53/30- but it's not the kind of
unifier it is for Trump voters.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 378 NFL fans on January 23 and 24th. The margin of error is +/-5.0%.
80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Atlanta Falcons?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 26%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the New England Patriots?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 15%

Who are you rooting for in the Super Bowl next
week: the Atlanta Falcons or the New England
Patriots?

ANt FAICONS ... 53%
New England Patriots ............cooveecevevrererrnnn 27%
NOE SUTE .. 20%

Regardless of who you're rooting for, who do
you think will win the Super Bowl: the Atlanta
Falcons or the New England Patriots?

Atlanta Falcons.........ccccoeeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee s 36%
New England Patriots ...........ccccceeeeeiiiiiinenen. 52%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 13%
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Q5 Given the choices of the Atlanta Falcons,
Chicago Bears, Dallas Cowboys, Denver
Broncos, Green Bay Packers, New England

Patriots, New York Giants, Pittsburgh Steelers,
and Seattle Seahawks which is your favorite

NFL team?
Atlanta Falcons.........cccooeeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeece e

Chicago Bears

Dallas COWbOYS ..........ceeeveiiiiiiiiiieieeeiiieeen.
Denver Broncos.........ccccceevviiiiiiiniciniiiieee,
Green Bay Packers.........cccccciviiiiiiiiiins

New England Patriots

New York Giants

Pittsburgh Steelers

Seattle Seahawks

Another team / Don't have a favorite team......

Q6 Given the same list of choices which is your
LEAST favorite NFL team?

Atlanta FalCons ... 3%
Chicago Bears ..........cccceeviieeeiiiiii e 12%
Dallas COWDOYS .........coevreereerereereserersrenins 19%
Denver BronCosS..........ceevveeeiiiiieeeeee e 5%
Green Bay PaCKerS...........cccoovvvevsversrseninn 8%
New England Patriots ...........cccceevvveeeiiiineeennns 21%
New YOrk Giants .........coccoveeriieieiiiiee i 7%
Pittsburgh Steelers ..........coovvvvveveverersrennnn 7%
Seattle SEANAWKS .........c.cvevveeevreeeeeerersininn 5%
Another team / Don't have a least favorite

BEAM ..ot 15%
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Q7 Given the choices of Tom Brady, Eli Manning,
Cam Newton, Dak Prescott, Aaron Rodgers,
Ben Roethlisberger, Matt Ryan, Tim Tebow,
and Russell Wilson who is your favorite NFL

Quarterback?
TOM Brady ....ccoooiiiiiiiiee et 22%
Eli MANNING v 11%
Cam NeWLON .......oovviiiiiiiii e 2%
DAk PIESCOt .......oveveeceeecereereesee e 10%
AGTON ROAGETS ..o 16%
Ben Roethlisberger...........cccoovviiieiiiiiiiiiinnn. 8%
MALEt RYAN ..o 7%
TiM TEDOW ..o 6%
Russell WIlSON .........coocviiiiiiiiiic e 8%
Someone else / Don't have a favorite
Quarterback..........coeveveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeees 10%
Q8 Given the same list of choices who is your
LEAST favorite NFL Quarterback?

TOM Brady ..o 24%
Ell Manning .........cooovviiieereeeiiiiiiiece e 6%
CaM NEWLON ... 15%
DAk PIESCOt .......oveveeceeecereereesee e 4%
Aaron ROAQErS......cccuvvviieeeeeiiiiiicee e 8%
Ben ROEHIISDEIGEN ... 10%
MALE RYAMN ..o 2%
TiM TEDOW .o 10%
Russell WilSON .........coocviiiieiiiic e 2%
Someone else / Don't have a least favorite
Quarterback..........ceeveveeeieiieiiiiiiieieieieeeeeeeeeeeees 21%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Tom Brady?

o) = 101 < TP 46%
Unfavorable ........cccccc 39%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 15%
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Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matt Ryan?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 51%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 10%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 38%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bill Belichick?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 40%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 34%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 26%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Quinn?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 30%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 62%

Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Roger Goodell?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 22%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 37%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 41%

Q14 Do you approve or disapprove of the job Roger
Goodell is doing as Commissioner of the NFL?

APPIOVE ...t 26%
DiSAPPIOVE.......eviieiiiiee ettt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 31%

Q15 Do you consider Joe Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback or not?

Consider Joe Flacco to be a elite

QUAEIDACK ... 22%
Do not consider Joe Flacco to be a elite

Quarterback .........ccoevviiiiiiiieiiiiee e 41%
NOE SUME c.vveeee e, 37%
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Q16 Do you think the NFL will still be around with
football played in its current form in 2050 or

not?
Think the NFL will still be around with football
played in its current form in 2050.................... %o
Do not think the NFL will still be around with
football played in its current form in 2050 ....... 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 20%
Q17 Would you let your children or grandchildren
play football or not?
Would let your children or grandchildren play
fOOMDANI ... 71%
Would not let your children or grandchildren
Play FOOtDAIL.... ..o 19%
NOE SUTE ..o 10%

Q18 Do you think the Washington Redskins should
change their name or not?

Think the Redskins should change their

NAIME ...ttt 20%
Do not think the Redskins should change

their NAME ... ... 69%
NOL SUME .o 12%

Q19 Do you consider the Dallas Cowboys to be
‘America’s Team’ or not?

Consider the Cowboys to be America’s team.. 30%
Do not consider the Cowboys to be America’s

NOE SUME .., 10%

Q20 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lady Gaga?

FAVOTADIE ... 45%
UNFAVOTADIE ..o 37%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 18%

Q21 Do you think Lady Gaga is a good choice or a
bad choice for the Super Bowl halftime show?

Lady Gaga is a good choice for the Super

Bowl halftime ShOW ........o.veeeeeeeeeeeeerssen, 45%
Lady Gaga is a bad choice for the Super

Bowl halftime show .............ccevveeiiiiiiiiiiieeees 38%
NOE SUME .., 17%
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Q22 Do you consider yourself to be an NFL fan?

Q23 In the election for President, did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

DONAI TIUMP ..o 43%
HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
Gary JONNSON .....coveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%
Jill SEEIN oo 1%
SOMEONE €ISE.....eviieiiiiicciee e 8%

Q24 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 12%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccccoveiiiiiinie 19%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieiei e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocvvveereeneenieenieeee s 12%
Q25 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 47%
VN, 53%

Q26 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 42%
Republican.........ccooiiiiiiiiiii 31%
Independent / Other.........ccoooiiieeiiiiniiiieeen. 27%
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Q27 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If Q28 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

African American, press 3. If other, press 4. 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
HISPANIC ....e e 11% than 65, press 4.
White 7204 1810 29...eoveeeeeeeeeee e, 15%
.............................................................. .
Affican-American . 13% B0 10 45, 26%
Other 4% AB10 65......ooveeeceeereeee e, 40%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiee e 19%
Q29 Mode
PhoNe ... 67%
INternet ... 33%
January 23-24, 2017 3020 I-_|ighwoods Bivd. 1D
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Falcons Favorability Patriots Favorability
Favorable|55% 52% 57% 56% 26% 73% Favorable|43% 35% 50% 43% 69% 40%
Unfavorable [ 19% 20% 18% 26% 74% 10% Unfavorable [ 42% 43% 41% 51% 31% 45%
Not sure[26% 28% 25% 18% - 17% Not sure|15% 22% 9% 6% - 15%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Rooting for Falcons or Who Will Win Super
Patriots Bowl: Falcons or
Patriots
Atlanta Falcons|53%  56%  52% 20% 45% 58%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
New England Patriots|27%  24%  30%  39% 55% 16% Atlanta Falcons | 36%  41%  33% 9% 12% 35%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 20% 20% 18% 20% : 26% New England Patriots [ 52% 50% 55% 57% 88% 37%
Not sure|13% 10% 12% 34% - 28%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| HillaryGary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...[ Clint...| hnson | Stein e else
Favorite NFL Team Least Favorite NFL
Atlanta Falcons| 8%  10% 5% - 55% 14% Team
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 3% 2% - - 4%
Chicago Bears| 5% 5% 4% 21% - 8% ° ? ? °
Chicago Bears|12% 13% 12% - 74% 2%
Dallas Cowboys|14%  11%  17%  40% 12% 7% 9 ° ° ° ° °
Dallas Cowboys | 19% 19% 19% 42% - 9%
Denver Broncos| 4% 7% 3% 5% - - ¥ ’ ° ° ° ’
Denver Broncos| 5% 5% 3% - - 11%
Green Bay Packers|14%  13%  17% 6% 19% 6% ° ° ° °
. Green Bay Packers| 8% 8% 8% 11% 14% 10%
New England Patriots|11%  10%  12%  16% - 14% y ° ° ° ° ° °
New England Patriots [ 21% 18% 24% 5% 12% 25%
New York Giants| 8% 7% 9% - . 9% 9 ° ° ° ° ° °
New York Giants| 7% 5% 9% 12% - 4%
Pittsburgh Steelers|[11%  11%  10% - - 20% ’ ° ° ° °
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 8% 5% 6% - 10%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 9% 7%  11% 14% ; g ° ° ° ° °
Seattle Seahawks| 5% 7% 3% - - 7%
Another team / Don't|17%  16%  17% - - 22% ° ’ ° °
have a favorite team Another team / Don't| 15% 13% 15% 24% - 18%
have a least favorite
team
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...[ Clint... hnson | Stein eelse
Favorite NFL Least Favorite NFL
Quarterback Quarterback
Tom Brady | 22% 18% 24% 28% 14% 33% Tom Brady | 24% 22% 23% 11% 12% 37%
Eli Manning [11%  11%  10% - 55% 14% Eli Manning| 6% 5% 7% 18% - 2%
Cam Newton| 2% 2% 2% - - - Cam Newton|15%  19% 10% 5% 55% 13%
Dak Prescott|10% 11% 11% 34% 12% - Dak Prescott| 4% 2% 5% 34% - -
Aaron Rodgers|16%  14% 17% 12% 19% 20% Aaron Rodgers| 8% 6% 9% - - 9%
Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 8% 9% - - 10% Ben Roethlisberger|10%  14% 7% 6% - 10%
Matt Ryan| 7% % % - - 8% Matt Ryan| 2% 0% 5% - - -
Tim Tebow| 6% 10% 3% 6% - - Tim Tebow | 10% 4% 14% % 14% 12%
Russell Wilson| 8% 8% 7% 20% - 4% Russell Wilson| 2% 2% 2% 12% - -
Someone else/Don't|10%  10% 11% - - 10% Someone else/Don't|21%  24% 19% 6% 19% 17%
have a favorite have a least favorite
Quarterback Quarterback
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Brady Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable|46%  44%  49% 40% 88% 39% Favorable[51%  58%  44% 33% 45% 68%
Unfavorable [ 39% 34% 41% 51% 12% 50% Unfavorable [ 10% 3% 14% 51% 55% 11%
Not sure| 15% 22% 10% 9% - 11% Not sure|38% 39% 42% 15% - 21%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base [d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Belichick Favorability Quinn Favorability
Favorable|40% 46% 31% 16% 55% 59% Favorable | 30% 27% 28% 17% 55% 62%
Unfavorable|34%  34%  36% 60% - 22% Unfavorable| 8% 9% 7% 34% - 1%
Not sure[26%  21%  33% 24%  45% 19% Not sure|62%  65%  65% 49% 45% 36%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Goodell Favorability Goodell Approval
Favorable|22% 21% 22% 17% 55% 31% Approve|26% 25% 26% 28% 67% 28%
Unfavorable|37%  41%  32% 66% - 44% Disapprove|42%  47% 40% 22% - 44%
Not sure|41% 39% 46% 18% 45% 24% Not sure|31% 28% 34% 49% 33% 27%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill] Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Flacco Elite Yes/No NFL Still Around in
2050 Yes/N
Consider Joe Flacco|22%  23%  19%  12% 12%  39% esmo
to be a elite Think the NFL will still[50%  49%  52% 45% 100% 42%
Quarterback be around with
. football played in its
Do not consider Joe[41%  42%  41% 48% 88% 33% current form in 2050
Flacco to be a elite .
Quarterback Do not think the NFL|{29%  30%  28% 20% - 41%
will still be around
Not sure|37% 35% 40% 40% - 28% with football played in
its current form in
2050
Not sure|20% 22% 19% 34% - 17%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary | Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Let Children Play Redskins Change
Football Yes/No Name Yes/No
Would letyour|71%  79%  63% 54%  100% 2% Think the Redskins|20%  10% 30% - 55% 15%
children or should change their
grandchildren play name
football .
Do not think the|69% 86% 53% 89% 45% 63%
Would not let your|19% 16% 23% 5% - 19% Redskins should
children or change their name
grandchildren play
football Notsure|12% 4%  17% 1% - 21%
Not sure|10% 5% 14% 40% - 10%
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Not sure

20%

2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal- Hi!lary Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Cowboys America's Gaga Favorability
Team Yes/No
Favorable|45% 31% 58% 21% 81% 44%
Consider the|30%  29% 30% 18% 86% 29%
Cowboys to be Unfavorable|37%  55% 19% 72% 19% 37%
America’s team Not sure|18%  14%  23% % - 19%
Do not consider the|60%  63% 56% 82% 14% 62%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure|10% % 14% - - 9%
2016 Vote Ideology
Donal-| Hillar - i - Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
llary Gary Jo .J_III Someon Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Falcons Favorability
Gaga Good/Bad
Choice for Super Bowl Favorable|55% 58% 53% 63% 47% 55%
N f: le|19% 16% 9 9 9 Y
Lady Gaga is agood |45%  32%  57%  68% 81% 34% Unfavorable|19%  16% 29% 9% 29% 13%
choice for the Super Not sure|26% 26% 18% 28% 25% 32%
Bowl halftime show
Lady Gagais a bad|38% 58% 19% 32% 19% 40%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Not sure|17% 10% 24% - - 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Patriots Favorability Rooting for Falcons or
Favorable|43%  45% 45% 47% 42% 27% Patriots
0 65% ) 9 o 0
Unfavorable| 4206 41% 7% 38% 24% 21% Atlanta Falcons [ 53% ) 42% 59% 49% 52%
N i (Y 0 9 O (" ()
Notsure| 15%  13% 8% 15% 14% 32% ew England Patriots [27%  20% 32% 25% 27% 27%
15% 25% 16% 23% 21%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Who Will Win Super Favorite NFL Team
Bowl: Falcons or Atlanta Falcons| 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Atlanta Falcons [36%  42% 30% 38% 35% 34% Chicago Bears| 5% 5% 7% 5% 3% 7%
New England Patriots [52%  47% 56% 48% 55% 54% Dallas Cowboys|14%  20% 12% 15% 11% 15%
Not sure|13%  11% 14% 15% 10% 12% Denver Broncos| 4% 2% 5% 3% 10% -
Green Bay Packers|14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 18%
New England Patriots | 11% 7% 9% 10% 14% 14%
New York Giants| 8% 5% 8% 10% 9% 4%
Pittsburgh Steelers|11% 14% % 14% 11% 6%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 16% 6% 7% 3% 7%
Another team / Don't| 17% 9% 21% 13% 21% 18%
have a favorite team
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Least Favorite NFL Favorite NFL
Team Quarterback
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% Tom Brady|22% 16% 24% 22% 26% 18%
Chicago Bears|12% 18% 12% 11% 10% 11% Eli Manning|11% 2% 17% 13% 10% 8%
Dallas Cowboys|19% 11% 13% 21% 23% 20% Cam Newton| 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Denver Broncos| 5% - 5% 4% 7% 4% Dak Prescott|10% 8% 8% 15% 7% 12%
Green Bay Packers| 8% 21% 7% 6% 7% 5% Aaron Rodgers|16%  15% 15% 14% 20% 15%
New England Patriots|21%  29% 25% 19% 20% 12% Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 14% 5% 7% 12% 4%
New York Giants| 7% 2% 6% 12% 3% 8% Matt Ryan| 7% 18% 10% 4% 5% 5%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 7% Tim Tebow| 6% 1% - 5% 8% 18%
Seattle Seahawks| 5% 1% 5% 3% 10% 4% Russell Wilson| 8% % 10% 11% 2% %
Another team / Don't|15%  11% 17% 11% 14% 24% Someone else /Don't|10% 17% 10% 8% 9% 10%
have a least favorite have a favorite
team Quarterback
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Least Favorite NFL Brady Favorability
Quarterback Favorable|46%  44% 2%  54% 39% 49%
Tom Brady|24% 32% 19% 21% 29% 18%
Unfavorable|39% 41% 48% 35% 41% 30%
Eli Manning| 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 11%
Not sure|15%  15% 10% 11% 20% 22%
Cam Newton|15% 6% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Dak Prescott| 4% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2%
Aaron Rodgers| 8% 19% 4% 8% 5% 8%
Ben Roethlisberger [ 10% 9% 5% 16% 7% 8%
Matt Ryan| 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% -
Tim Tebow | 10% 1% 19% 14% 3% 3%
Russell Wilson| 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2%
Someone else/Don't|21% 24% 21% 11% 27% 31%
have a least favorite
Quarterback
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative
Ryan Favorability Belichick Favorability
Favorable|51% 32% 45% 58% 54% 57% Favorable|40% 26% 29% 51% 39% 41%
Unfavorable[10%  15% 21% 10% 2% 7% Unfavorable|34% 31% 44% 28% 38% 29%
Not sure|38% 53% 34% 31% 44% 36% Not sure|26% 44% 27% 21% 23% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Quinn Favorability Goodell Favorability
Favorable|30% 22% 34% 35% 28% 24% Favorable|22% 27% 14% 24% 20% 32%
Unfavorable| 8% 11% 14% 6% 5% 5% Unfavorable|37%  19% 40% 38% 45% 32%
Not sure|62% 66% 51% 59% 67% 71% Not sure|41% 54% 46% 39% 34% 36%
Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Goodell Approval
Approve|26% 32% 30% 26% 20% 28%
Disapprove|42% 37% 36% 45% 50% 36%
Not sure|31% 31% 33% 30% 30% 36%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Flacco Elite Yes/No NFL Still Around in
Consider Joe Flacco|22%  29% 5%  22% 23% 22% 2050 Yes/No
to be a elite Think the NFL will still|50%  55% 47% 53% 50% 45%
Quarterback be around with
. football played in its
Do not consider J_oe 41% 31% 50% 41% 42% 40% current form in 2050
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback Do not think the NFL|29% 23% 32% 29% 29% 33%
will still be around
0, 0 0, 0 0/
Not sure|37% 40% 35% 37% 34% 38% with football played in
its current form in
2050
Not sure|20% 22% 21% 18% 21% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Let Children Play Redskins Change
Football Yes/No Name Yes/No
Would let your|71% 56% 69% 7% 7% 64% Think the Redskins|[20%  32% 37% 18% 7% 12%
children or should change their
grandchildren play name
football )
Do not think the|69%  45% 48% 71% 88% 80%
Would not let your|19% 27% 19% 17% 14% 23% Redskins should
children or change their name
grandchildren play 0 o o o o
football Not sure|12% 23% 15% 11% 5% 8%
Not sure|10% 17% 12% 6% 9% 13%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser- Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e [ conservati... vative Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative
Cowboys America's Gaga Favorability
Team Yes/No Favorable|45%  36% 65%  49% 35% 31%
Consider the|30%  39% 35% 26% 23% 40%
Unfavorable|37% 33% 26% 30% 49% 57%
Cowboys to be
America’s team Not sure[18%  31% 9% 21% 17% 12%
Do not consider the(60%  44% 55% 66% 67% 49%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure[10%  17% 10% 8% 11% 10%
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have a favorite team

Ideology Gender
Very| Somewh-| Moderat-| Somewhat|Very conser-
Base | libe...| atliberal e | conservati... vative Base | Wom...[ Man
Gaga Good/Bad .
Choice for Super Bow! Falcons Favorability
chotce or the Super| e B B0 3% Favorable|55%  50% 60%
Bow! halftime show Unfavorable|19%  23% 15%
Lady Gagais abad|38% 33% 25% 29% 59%
hoice for the S
ot hftime aheey Not sure|26% 27% 24%
Not sure|[17% 26% 15% 22% 9%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Patriots Favorability Rooting for Falcons or
Favorable|43%  41% 45% Patriots
Atlanta Falcons [ 53% 48% 58%
Unfavorable[429%  43% 42% ’ ° 0
New England Patriots [ 27% 28% 25%
Notsure|15%  17% 13% 9 ° ° °
Not sure|20% 24% 17%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...[ Man
Who Will Win Super Favorite NFL Team
Bowl: Falcons or
Patriots Atlanta Falcons| 8% 9% 8%
Atlanta Falcons|36%  33% 39% Chicago Bears| 5% 6% 4%
New England Patriots[52%  49% 53% Dallas Cowboys|14%  12% 16%
Not surel| 13% 18% 8% Denver Broncos| 4% 5% 4%
Green Bay Packers|14% 17% 12%
New England Patriots [ 11% 12% 10%
New York Giants| 8% 7% 9%
Pittsburgh Steelers|11% 9% 12%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 7% 8%
Another team / Don't| 17% 16% 17%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Least Favorite NFL Favorite NFL
Team Quarterback
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 3% 2% Tom Brady|22% 18% 25%
Chicago Bears|12% 10% 14% Eli Manning|11% 15% 7%
Dallas Cowboys|19% 19% 18% Cam Newton| 2% 3% 1%
Denver Broncos| 5% 2% 6% Dak Prescott|10% 9% 11%
Green Bay Packers| 8% 7% 9% Aaron Rodgers|16% 15% 17%
New England Patriots | 21% 20% 21% Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 9% 8%
New York Giants| 7% % 1% Matt Ryan| 7% 6% 8%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 5% 8% Tim Tebow| 6% 6% 6%
Seattle Seahawks| 5% 4% 5% Russell Wilson| 8% 8% 7%
Another team / Don't [ 15% 21% 9% Someone else / Don't| 10% 11% 9%
have a least favorite have a favorite
team Quarterback
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Least Favorite NFL Brady Favorability
Quarterback Favorable|46%  47% 46%
Tom Brady|24% 27% 21%
Unfavorable|39% 38% 39%
Eli Manning| 6% 4% %
Not sure| 15% 15% 15%
Cam Newton|15% 10% 18%
Dak Prescott| 4% 4% 4%
Aaron Rodgers| 8% 6% 10%
Ben Roethlisberger|10% 10% 10%
Matt Ryan| 2% 5% -
Tim Tebow [ 10% 7% 11%
Russell Wilson| 2% 3% 2%
Someone else/Don't|21% 25% 17%
have a least favorite
Quarterback
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Gender

Base [ Wom...| Man
Ryan Favorability

Favorable|51% 45% 57%
Unfavorable|10% 10% 11%
Not sure|38% 45%  32%

Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man

Quinn Favorability

Favorable | 30% 27% 33%
Unfavorable| 8% 8% 8%

Not sure|62% 65% 59%

Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Goodell Approval

Approve|26% 33% 20%
Disapprove|42% 27% 56%

Not sure|31% 40% 24%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Belichick Favorability
Favorable | 40% 33% 45%
Unfavorable|34% 31% 37%
Not sure|26% 36% 18%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Goodell Favorability
Favorable|22% 27% 18%
Unfavorable|37% 23% 49%
Not sure|41% 49% 33%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Flacco Elite Yes/No
Consider Joe Flacco|22% 25% 19%
to be a elite
Quarterback
Do not consider Joe|41% 26% 55%
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback
Not sure|37% 49% 26%
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Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

NFL Still Around in
2050 Yes/No

Think the NFL will still
be around with
football played in its
current form in 2050

Do not think the NFL
will still be around
with football played in
its current form in
2050

Not sure

50% 57% 45%

29% 24% 34%

20% 20% 21%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Redskins Change
Name Yes/No

Think the Redskins
should change their
name

Do not think the
Redskins should
change their name

Not sure

20% 19% 21%

69% 66% 71%

12% 15% 8%

Gender

Base | Wom...[ Man

Gaga Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

45% 52% 38%
37% 32% 42%
18% 16% 20%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Let Children Play
Football Yes/No
Would let your|71% 67% 74%
children or
grandchildren play
football
Would not let your|19% 21% 17%
children or
grandchildren play
football
Not sure|10% 12% 9%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cowboys America's
Team Yes/No
Consider the|30% 31% 29%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Do not consider the|60% 59% 60%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure| 10% 9% 11%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Gaga Good/Bad
Choice for Super Bowl
Lady Gaga is a good | 45% 54% 38%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Lady Gaga is a bad | 38% 35% 41%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Not sure|17% 12% 22%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Falcons Favorability Patriots Favorability
Favorable|55% 60% 54% 51% Favorable|43% 46% 34% 49%
Unfavorable|19% 20% 21% 15% Unfavorable|42% 44% 49% 31%
Not sure|26% 20% 25% 35% Not sure|15% 10% 17% 20%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Rooting for Falcons or Who Will Win Super
Patriots Bowl: Falcons or
Atlanta Falcons | 53% 54% 58% 47% Patriots
0, 0, 0, 0,
New England Patriots | 27% 27% 23% 31% Atlanta Falcons | 36% 32% 4r% 29%
i 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 20% 18% 20% 23% New England Patriots | 52% 53% 42% 60%
Not sure|13% 15% 11% 11%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Favorite NFL Team Least Favorite NFL
Atlanta Falcons| 8% 8% 11% 6% Team
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 2% 4% 3%
Chicago Bears| 5% 3% 6% 8% ’ 0 ’ ’
Chicago Bears|12% 11% 12% 14%
Dallas Cowboys|14% 18% 17% 5%
Dallas Cowboys|19% 19% 19% 17%
Denver Broncos| 4% 2% 6% 6% whoy ’ ° ’ ’
Denver Broncos| 5% 2% 5% 8%
Green Bay Packers | 14% 15% 19% 7% ’ 0 ° ’
Green Bay Packers| 8% 8% 6% 11%
New England Patriots|11% 10% 8% 17% y ° ° ° °
New England Patriots|21% 25% 19% 15%
New York Giants| 8% 11% 5% 8% 9 ° ° ° °
New York Giants| 7% 8% 7% 5%
Pittsburgh Steelers | 11% 12% 7% 15% ’ ° ° ’
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 5% 5% 11%
Seattle Seahawks | 7% 4% 5% 14% g ° ° ° °
Seattle Seahawks| 5% 3% 7% 6%
Another team / Don't| 17% 17% 17% 16% ’ 0 0 0
have a favorite team Another team / Don't| 15% 17% 16% 9%
have a least favorite
team
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Favorite NFL Least Favorite NFL
Quarterback Quarterback
Tom Brady|22% 21% 15% 33% Tom Brady | 24% 23% 25% 23%
Eli Manning|11% 13% 9% 11% Eli Manning| 6% 6% 6% 5%
Cam Newton| 2% 2% 3% 1% Cam Newton | 15% 7% 23% 16%
Dak Prescott|10% 13% 14% 2% Dak Prescott| 4% 8% 2% -
Aaron Rodgers|16% 16% 21% 10% Aaron Rodgers| 8% 9% 6% 8%
Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 8% 6% 11% Ben Roethlisberger | 10% 7% % 18%
Matt Ryan| 7% 10% 6% 2% Matt Ryan| 2% 4% 0% 2%
Tim Tebow| 6% 1% 12% 6% Tim Tebow | 10% 15% 4% 8%
Russell Wilson| 8% 6% 5% 13% Russell Wilson| 2% 2% 1% 3%
Someone else / Don't| 10% 10% 9% 10% Someone else / Don't|21% 18% 26% 18%
have a favorite have a least favorite
Quarterback Quarterback
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Brady Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable [ 46% 46% 43% 49% Favorable|51% 46% 58% 51%
Unfavorable|39% 44% 41% 29% Unfavorable|10% 17% 4% 7%
Not sure|15% 10% 16% 21% Not sure| 38% 36% 37% 41%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Belichick Favorability Quinn Favorability
Favorable|40% 31% 39% 53% Favorable|30% 29% 28% 34%
Unfavorable|34% 37% 38% 24% Unfavorable| 8% 11% 9% 1%
Not sure|26% 32% 23% 23% Not sure|62% 60% 63% 65%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Goodell Favorability Goodell Approval
Favorable | 22% 26% 23% 17% Approve|26% 31% 25% 21%
Unfavorable|37% 27% 46% 43% Disapprove|42% 33% 50% 48%
Not sure(41% 48% 31% 40% Not sure|31% 36% 25% 32%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Flacco Elite Yes/No NFL Still Around in
Consider Joe Flacco|22% 22% 24% 19% 2050 Yes/No
to be a elite Think the NFL will still | 50% 54% 49% 45%
Quarterback be around with
. football played in its
Do not consider Jpe 41% 38% 44% 44% current form in 2050
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback Do not think the NFL|29% 26% 33% 30%
will still be around
Not sure|37% 40% 32% 37% with football played in
its current form in
2050
Not sure|20% 19% 18% 25%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Let Children Play Redskins Change
Football Yes/No Name Yes/No
Would let your | 71% 68% 74% 73% Think the Redskins|20% 28% 11% 16%
children or should change their
grandchildren play name
football Do not think the|69% 55% 85% 71%
Would not let your|19% 19% 20% 16% Redskins should
children or change their name
grandchildren play Not sure|12% 16% 4% 13%
football
Not sure|10% 13% 6% 11%
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Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Cowboys America's Gaga Favorability
Team ves/No Favorable| 45% 59% 28% 41%
Consider the|30% 35% 36% 16% o 0 0 0
Cowboys to be Unfavorable|37% 23% 56% 38%
America’s team Not sure| 18% 18% 15% 21%
Do not consider the| 60% 54% 57% 72%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure|10% 11% 8% 11%
Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispani- African-
Base at n nt / Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Gaga Good/Bad Falcons Favorability
Choice for Super Bowl
- Favorable|55% 53% 57% 57% 25%
Lady Gaga is a good | 45% 60% 31% 38%
choice for the Super Unfavorable | 19% 23% 17% 21% 30%
Bowl halfti h
owl halftime show Notsure|26%  25% 25% 22%  45%
Lady Gaga is a bad|38% 23% 58% 38%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Not sure|17% 17% 10% 25%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Patriots Favorability Rooting for Falcons or
Favorable[43%  70%  40% 38% 36% Patriots
Atlanta Falcons [ 53% 28% 57% 60% 36%
Unfavorable[429  12% 47% 41% 33% ° ° ° ° °
New England Patriots | 27% 44%  25% 22% 22%
Not sure|15% 17% 13% 21% 30%
Not sure|20% 28% 18% 18% 41%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c [white[ Americ...[ Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Who Will Win Super Favorite NFL Team
Egg"’ri';t';a'cons or Atlanta Falcons| 8%  12% 9% 2% 10%
Atlanta Falcons [36%  21% 35% 57% 32% Chicago Bears| 5% - % - 7%
New England Patriots [52%  64% 53% 31%  50% Dallas Cowboys|14%  37% 11% 15%  10%
Notsure[13%  15% 12% 12% 18% Denver Broncos| 4% 3% 5% 2% -
Green Bay Packers | 14% 5% 16% 12% 11%
New England Patriots|11% 8% 12% 8% 9%
New York Giants| 8% 9% 8% 6% 20%
Pittsburgh Steelers|11% - 12% 15% 15%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 13% 5% 17% 5%
Another team / Don't17% 14% 16% 22% 13%
have a favorite team
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c [white[ Americ...[ Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Least Favorite NFL Favorite NFL
Team Quarterback
Atlanta Falcons| 3% - 3% 4% - Tom Brady|22% 29% 24% 9% 17%
Chicago Bears|12% 26% 12% 3% 10% Eli Manning|11% 11% 11% 11% 10%
Dallas Cowboys|19% 23% 20% 12%  12% Cam Newton| 2% - 2% 4% -
Denver Broncos| 5% 4% 4% 2% 20% Dak Prescott|10% 18% 8% 19% 7%
Green Bay Packers| 8% 14% 7% 5% 21% Aaron Rodgers | 16% 7% 20% 4% 9%
New England Patriots|21% 5% 24% 21% % Ben Roethlisberger| 8% - 10% 7% 7%
New York Giants| 7% 11% 6% 10% % Matt Ryan| 7% 14% % 4% -
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% - 7% 15% - Tim Tebow| 6% 8% 6% 1% 16%
Seattle Seahawks| 5% - 6% 1% 6% Russell Wilson| 8% - % 22% 5%
Another team / Don't| 15% 16% 12% 27%  17% Someone else / Don't| 10% 13% % 19% 29%

have a least favorite
team

have a favorite
Quarterback
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Least Favorite NFL Brady Favorability
Quarterback Favorable|46%  74% 44% 39% 43%
Tom Brady|24% 5% 27% 25% 17%
Unfavorable|39% 12% 43% 40% 35%
Eli Manning| 6% 15% 5% 2% 10%
Not sure|15% 14% 14% 22% 23%
Cam Newton|15% 14% 18% 2% -
Dak Prescott| 4% 8% 4% 2% 4%
Aaron Rodgers| 8% 14% 6% 7% 21%
Ben Roethlisberger|10% - 9% 19% 18%
Matt Ryan| 2% 8% 0% 6% 5%
Tim Tebow [ 10% 6% 11% % %
Russell Wilson| 2% - 3% 2% -
Someone else / Don't|21% 30% 18% 29% 17%
have a least favorite
Quarterback
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ [ White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Ryan Favorability Belichick Favorability
Favorable|51% 28% 58% 40% 37% Favorable|40% 29% 42% 38% 27%
Unfavorable|10% 14% 8% 18% 18% Unfavorable|34% 12% 36% 38% 33%
Not sure|38% 58% 34% 42% 45% Not sure|26% 59% 21% 24% 41%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Quinn Favorability Goodell Favorability
Favorable| 30% 29% 31% 25% 27% Favorable|22% 18% 23% 23% 21%
Unfavorable| 8% 8% 7% 11% 19% Unfavorable|37% 23% 40% 25% 54%
Not sure|62% 64% 62% 64% 54% Not sure|41% 60% 37% 52% 25%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Goodell Approval Flacco Elite Yes/No
Approve|26% 14% 26% 37% 27% Consider Joe Flacco|22% 14% 23% 22% 25%
. to be a elite
Disapprove|42% 42% 44% 32% 48% Quarterback
Notsure|31%  45% 30% 31% 25% Do not consider Joe[41%  36%  43% 42%  31%
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback
Not sure|37% 50% 34% 37% 44%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
NFL Still Around in Let Children Play
2050 Yes/No Football Yes/No
Think the NFL will still| 50% 74% 44% 67% 42% Would let your | 71% 71% 69% 81% 75%
be around with children or
football played in its grandchildren play
current form in 2050 football
Do not think the NFL | 29% 6% 35% 16% 28% Would not let your | 19% % 22% 12% 16%
will still be around children or
with football played in grandchildren play
its current form in football
2050
Not sure|10% 21% 9% 8% 9%
Not sure|20% 20% 20% 17% 31%
Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base c | White| Americ...| Other Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other
Redskins Change Cowboys America's
Name Yes/No Team Yes/No
Think the Redskins [ 20% 19% 21% 15% 22% Consider the|30% 53% 24% 40% 43%
should change their Cowboys to be
name America’s team
Do not think the|69% 66% 70% 62% 65% Do not consider the|60% 39% 66% 44% 53%
Redskins should Cowboys to be
change their name America’s team
Not sure|12% 14% 9% 23% 13% Not sure|10% 8% 10% 16% 4%
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Race Race
Hispani- African- Hispani- African-
Base ¢ | White| Americ...| Other Base c | White| Americ...| Other
Gaga Favorability Gaga Good/Bad
Favorable|45%  52% 41% 60%  43% Choice for Super Bow|
Lady Gaga is a good | 45% 59% 41% 56% 38%
Unfavorable|37%  40% 39% 23%  49% chotos for the super| oM o0
Not sure|18% 8% 20% 17% 8% Bow! halftime show
Lady Gaga is a bad | 38% 27% 41% 26% 51%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Not sure|17% 14% 18% 18% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Falcons Favorability Patriots Favorability
Favorable|55% 29% 59% 59% 63% Favorable|43% 38% 52% 41% 38%
Unfavorable|19% 28% 22% 16% 14% Unfavorable|42% 40% 33% 47% 45%
Not sure|26% 43% 18% 25% 23% Not sure|15% 22% 14% 12% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Rooting for Falcons or Who Will Win Super
Patriots Bowl: Falcons or
0 o 0 o Patriots
Atlanta Falcons|53% 44% 51% 54% 62%
. 9 32% 35% 34% 9
New England Patriots [27% 28% 31% 26%  22% Atlanta Falcons | 36% ° ° 6 43%
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|20% 28% 18%  20% 16% New England Patriots[52% 49% 55% 53% 46%
Not sure|13% 19% 10% 13% 11%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Favorite NFL Team
Atlanta Falcons| 8% 10% 8% 7% 9%
Chicago Bears| 5% 8% 6% 4% 4%
Dallas Cowboys|14% 12% 21% 10% 15%
Denver Broncos| 4% 3% 5% 3% 8%
Green Bay Packers|14% 20% 13% 12% 16%
New England Patriots|11% 14% 8% 12% 12%
New York Giants| 8% - 11% 9% 9%
Pittsburgh Steelers|11% 6% 9% 14% 11%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 11% 9% 6% 5%
Another team / Don't|17% 16% 11% 23% 11%
have a favorite team
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Favorite NFL
Quarterback
Tom Brady([22% 21% 17% 25% 24%
Eli Manning | 11% 4% 11% 12% 13%
Cam Newton| 2% - 2% 2% 2%
Dak Prescott|10% 7% 13% 11% 8%
Aaron Rodgers|16% 19% 15% 14% 19%
Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 6% 5% 10% 11%
Matt Ryan| 7% 4% 11% 5% 6%
Tim Tebow| 6% 14% 2% 4% 9%
Russell Wilson| 8% 18% 8% 5% 4%
Someone else / Don't|10% 6% 16% 11% 2%

have a favorite
Quarterback

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Least Favorite NFL
Team
Atlanta Falcons| 3% - 7% 3% -
Chicago Bears|12% 16% 12% 14% 6%
Dallas Cowboys[19% 33% 14% 18% 15%
Denver Broncos| 5% - 6% 4% 8%
Green Bay Packers| 8% 6% 15% 6% 6%
New England Patriots|[21% 13% 17% 25% 22%
New York Giants| 7% 10% 9% 6% 3%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 11% 6% 4% 8%
Seattle Seahawks| 5% - 3% 7% 8%
Another team / Don't|15% 10% 12% 14% 24%
have a least favorite
team
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Least Favorite NFL
Quarterback
Tom Brady|24% 18% 19% 27% 27%
Eli Manning| 6% 7% 4% 6% 6%
Cam Newton|15% 23% 10% 15% 14%
Dak Prescott| 4% 13% 3% 1% 4%
Aaron Rodgers| 8% 2%  12% 9% 3%
Ben Roethlisberger[10% 16% 8% 9% 9%
Matt Ryan| 2% 6% 4% 1% 1%
Tim Tebow | 10% 3% 12% 11% 9%
Russell Wilson| 2% 2% 1% 2% 4%
Someone else/Don't[21% 11% 28% 19% 22%

have a least favorite
Quarterback
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Brady Favorability Ryan Favorability
Favorable|46% 50% 51% 41% 47% Favorable|51% 40% 44% 56% 60%
Unfavorable[39% 33% 32% 45%  41% Unfavorable[10% 21% 13% 8% 4%
Not sure|[15% 17% 17% 14% 12% Not sure|38% 39% 42% 36% 35%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Belichick Favorability Quinn Favorability
Favorable[40% 46% 35% 41% 36% Favorable[30% 25% 33% 33% 25%
Unfavorable[34% 31% 33% 36% 33% Unfavorable| 8% 10% 12% 6% 5%
Not sure[26% 23% 32% 22% 31% Not sure|[62% 65% 55% 61% 70%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Goodell Favorability Goodell Approval
Favorable[22% 19% 22% 24% 21% Approve[26% 26% 29% 23% 28%
Unfavorable[37% 33% 36% 40% 36% Disapprove|42% 34% 39% 50% 36%
Not sure[41% 48% 42% 36%  44% Not sure[31% 39% 31% 26% 36%
January 23-24, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Flacco Elite Yes/No NFL Still Around in
Consider Joe Flacco|22% 25% 19% 24%  18% 2050 Yes/No
to be a elite Think the NFL will still|50% 54% 62% 47% 39%
Quarterback be around with
. football played in its
Do not consider J_oe 41% 40% 52% 41% 31% current form in 2050
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback Do not think the NFL|29% 32% 19% 32% 37%
will still be around
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure|[37% 35% 29% 35% 51% with football played in
its current form in
2050
Not sure|20% 13% 20% 22% 24%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Let Children Play Redskins Change
Football Yes/No Name Yes/No
Would let your|71% 73% 79% 72% 56% Think the Redskins[20% 29% 23% 17% 15%
children or should change their
grandchildren play name
football .
Do not think the|69% 64% 62% 70% 79%
Would not let your|19% 14% 8% 20% 33% Redskins should
children or change their name
grandchildren play o o o o o
football Not sure|12% 6% 15% 14% %
Not sure|10% 13% 13% 8% 11%
January 23-24, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cowboys America's Gaga Favorability
T Yes/N
eam vesro Favorable|45% 57% 52% 43%  29%
Consider the[30% 17% 40% 30% 27%
Cowboys to be Unfavorable|37% 36% 34% 35% 49%
America’s team Notsure[18% 8% 13% 23%  22%
Do not consider the|60% 76% 48% 60% 63%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure| 10% 7% 12% 10% 10%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base | Pho...|Intern...
than ... —
Base 29 45 65] than Falcons Favorability
Gaga Good/Bad
o Su?)er Bowl Favorable|55% 55%  57%
Lady Gagais agood|45% 64% 54% 39%  30% Unfavorable|19%  17%  22%
choice for the Super Not sure|26% 28%  21%
Bowl halftime show
Lady Gagais abad|38% 34% 32% 37% 51%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Not sure|17% 2% 14% 24% 18%
Mode Mode
Base Pho...llntern... Base Pho...llntern...
Patriots Favorability Rooting for Falcons or
Favorable|43% 36%  56% Patriots
Atlanta Falcons|53%  59% 42%
Unfavorable|42%  48% 29% ’ 0 ’
New England Patriots[27% 21% 37%
Notsure|15% 15%  14% 9 rots | 2% ° °
Not sure{20% 20% 20%
January 23-24, 2017 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
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Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Who Will Win Super Favorite NFL Team
Egg/vril(;:;alcons or Atlanta Falcons| 8% 6% 12%
Atlanta Falcons [36% 39%  28% Chicago Bears| 5% 4% 8%
New England Patriots|52% 52%  51% Dallas Cowboys|14%  12% 17%
Not surel 13% 9% 20% Denver Broncos| 4% 5% 3%
Green Bay Packers|14%  15% 13%
New England Patriots [ 11% 9% 15%
New York Giants| 8% 10% 4%
Pittsburgh Steelers|11% 14% 6%
Seattle Seahawks| 7% 7% 8%
Another team / Don't[17% 17% 15%
have a favorite team
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Least Favorite NFL Favorite NFL
Team Quarterback
Atlanta Falcons| 3% 2% 4% Tom Brady|22% 21% 24%
Chicago Bears|12% 8% 20% Eli Manning|11% 11% 11%
Dallas Cowboys|19% 18% 20% Cam Newton| 2% 1% 3%
Denver Broncos| 5% 5% 3% Dak Prescott|10% 9% 13%
Green Bay Packers| 8% 8% 9% Aaron Rodgers|16%  18% 11%
New England Patriots[21% 25% 11% Ben Roethlisberger| 8% 11% 3%
New York Giants| 7% 4% 12% Matt Ryan| 7% 7% 6%
Pittsburgh Steelers| 7% 8% 3% Tim Tebow| 6% 6% 6%
Seattle Seahawks| 5% 6% 2% Russell Wilson| 8% 8% 8%
Another team / Don't[15%  14% 16% Someone else / Don't| 10% 7% 15%
have a least favorite have a favorite
team Quarterback
January 23-24, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Least Favorite NFL Brady Favorability

Quarterback Favorable|46% 40%  58%

Tom Brady([24% 26% 19%
Unfavorable|39%  45% 26%

Eli Manning| 6% 4% 10%
Not sure|[15%  15% 16%

Cam Newton[15% 13% 18%

Dak Prescott| 4% 4% 4%
Aaron Rodgers| 8% 9% 4%
Ben Roethlisberger|10% 12% 5%
Matt Ryan| 2% 1% 4%

Tim Tebow |10%  10% 9%
Russell Wilson| 2% 2% 2%

Someone else/Don't[21% 19% 25%
have a least favorite

Quarterback
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Ryan Favorability Belichick Favorability
Favorable|51% 50% 54% Favorable|40% 37% 46%
Unfavorable|10% 8% 16% Unfavorable[34%  40% 22%
Not sure[38% 42% 30% Not sure|[26%  24% 33%
Mode Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern... Base | Pho...[Intern...
Quinn Favorability Goodell Favorability
Favorable[30% 26% 38% Favorable|22% 18% 32%
Unfavorable| 8% 7% 10% Unfavorable|37% 43% 25%
Not sure[62% 67% 52% Not sure[41% 39% 43%
January 23-24, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Goodell Approval
Approve[26% 20% 39%
Disapprove|42% 52% 23%
Not sure[31% 28% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

NFL Still Around in
2050 Yes/No

Think the NFL will still
be around with
football played in its
current form in 2050

Do not think the NFL
will still be around
with football played in
its current form in

50%

29%

44% 64%

36% 16%

2050
Not sure|20% 20% 21%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Redskins Change
Name Yes/No

Think the Redskins
should change their
name

Do not think the
Redskins should
change their name

Not sure

20%

69%

12%

17% 25%

73% 59%

10% 16%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Flacco Elite Yes/No
Consider Joe Flacco[22% 19% 28%
to be a elite
Quarterback
Do not consider Joe[41% 45% 34%
Flacco to be a elite
Quarterback
Not sure|[37%  36% 38%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Let Children Play
Football Yes/No
Would let your|71% 71% 72%
children or
grandchildren play
football
Would not let your|19%  22% 12%
children or
grandchildren play
football
Not sure|10% 8% 16%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Cowboys America's
Team Yes/No
Consider the|30% 27% 36%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Do not consider the|60% 63% 53%
Cowboys to be
America’s team
Not sure|10% 10% 11%
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Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Gaga Favorability
Favorable|45%  38% 59%
Unfavorable|37%  41% 30%
Not sure|[18% 21% 11%

choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show

Not sure

17%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Gaga Good/Bad
Choice for Super Bowl
Lady Gagais agood|45% 37% 62%
choice for the Super
Bowl halftime show
Lady Gagais abad|38% 44% 26%

19% 12%
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